

CITY OF LAWRENCE  
 City Bid No. B1807  
 Project No. PW1614  
 Safe Routes to School, Crosswalks and Sidewalk

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 20, 2018

#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sunflower Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
3	Mobilization (DBE)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
4	Common Excavation (URB)	CY	167	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,030.00
5	Rock Excavation	CY	39	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,555.00
6	Curb & Gutter Combined (AE)	LF	12	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,098.00
7	Concrete (Grade 3.0)(AE)	CY	85	\$ 550.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 38,165.00
8	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	LBS	3,145	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,749.50
9	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	SY	675	\$ 46.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 30,678.75
10	Sidewalk Ramp (6")	SY	43	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 15,394.00
11	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)(Early Strength)	SY	183	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 17,842.50
12	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)(White)(24")	LF	276	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,352.00
13	Pavement Marking (Symbol)(Intersection Grade)(White)(Yield)	LF	81	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,726.00
15	Seed (Fescue)(Tall Turf Type Blend)	LBS	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00
16	Fertilizer (15-30-15)	LBS	50	\$ 1.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00
17	Mulching	TON	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 464.00
18	Mulching Tacking Slurry	LBS	450	\$ 1.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
19	Filter Sock (8")	LF	85	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,040.00
20	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
21	Flashing Beacon System	LS	1	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 111,300.00
	Grand Total				\$ 356,810.00		\$ 311,914.75

This project shall be completed by August 3, 2018. Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter each project deadline until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

**PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID**

CITY OF LAWRENCE  
City Bid No. B1807  
Project No. PW1614  
Safe Routes to School, Crosswalks and Sidewalk  
BID TAB  
Bid Date: March 20, 2018

				<b>Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC</b>	
#	BID ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
3	Mobilization (DBE)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
4	Common Excavation (URB)	CY	167	\$ 215.00	\$ 35,905.00
5	Rock Excavation	CY	39	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
6	Curb & Gutter Combined (AE)	LF	12	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,038.00
7	Concrete (Grade 3.0)(AE)	CY	85	\$ 587.00	\$ 49,895.00
8	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	LBS	3,145	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,435.00
9	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	SY	675	\$ 45.60	\$ 30,780.00
10	Sidewalk Ramp (6")	SY	43	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00
11	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)(Early Strength)	SY	183	\$ 85.50	\$ 15,646.50
12	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)(White)(24")	LF	276	\$ 52.50	\$ 14,490.00
13	Pavement Marking (Symbol)(Intersection Grade)(White)(Yield)	LF	81	\$ 46.70	\$ 3,782.70
15	Seed (Fescue)(Tall Turf Type Blend)	LBS	90	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00
16	Fertilizer (15-30-15)	LBS	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
17	Mulching	TON	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
18	Mulching Tacking Slurry	LBS	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00
19	Filter Sock (8")	LF	85	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
20	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
21	Flashing Beacon System	LS	1	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
	<b>Grand Total</b>				\$ 317,392.20

This project shall be completed by August 3, 2018. Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter each project deadline until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

**PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID**